NOMBRE

Albitos Lopez, Carla

Cabas Gomez, Maria

Garcia Rodriguez, José Manuel
Arjona Hammersley, Liam
Moreno Mufioz, Esther

Ferrer torrealba, Geiker

Perez Garcia, Alejandra
Manso, Daniel

Arjona Hammersley, Jazmin Leah
Beorlegui Oses, Paula

Ramos ballester, Maria Amparo
Vico Rodriguez, Carla

Prendes Larios, Carlota

Garcia Galan, Lucia

Aneiros Mera, Aaron

Edwars Wiseman, Elijah

Vivas chacon, Mariangela
Lanza Chacoris, Paula

Asencio Mas, Cesar Augusto
Cid Lando, Alejandro

Garcia Rodriguez, Mercedes
Gallardo Levante, Diego
Madriz Madriz, Elvis Harold
Silvino Barbosa, Ezequiel
Guijarro Molina, Irene

Amigo Abeledo, Marta

Lora Rodriguez, Claudia

Cabanas diaz, Cristina

Federacion Espafiola de Luchas Olimpicas
y Disciplinas Asociadas
RANKING 2024

SAMBO

CATEGORIA

MAD

MAD

AST

CAT

MAD

VAL

AST

MAD

CAT

NAV

NAV

MAD

MUR

AST

AND

VAL

VAL

MAD

MAD

MAD

AST

RIO

GAL

CAN

AND

CAN

AST

MAD

FEDERACION

59 KG

65 KG

88 KG

64 KG

54 KG

71KG

65 KG

79 KG

59 KG

54 KG

65 KG

+80 KG

50 KG

80 KG

58 KG

+98 KG

50 KG

54 KG

71KG

88 KG

72 KG

64 KG

79 KG

98 KG

50 KG

54 KG

59 KG

80 KG

Cpto. Espafia Senior Sambo

w
[e)]

26

14

20

10

35

46

46

40

38

10

35

25

10

24

21

Cpto. Espafia Senior C-Sambo

40

40

40

50

50

20

36

36

26

35

35

31

25

30

15

Cpto. Europa Senior

70

50

50

Torneo San Isidro Senior

Cpto. Europa Cadete

Cpto. Europa Junior

Cpto. Mundo Junior

40

Cpto. Europa Juvenil

32

32

Cpto. Mundo Senior

30

S

Cpto. Espafia Juvenil Sambo

Cpto. Espafia Cadete Sambo

Consejo

Superior
de Deportes

TOTAL

248

126

97

90

66

64

61

60

55

46

46

46

40

38

36

36

36

35

35

35

34

31

31

30

25

25

24

21

PUESTO



Rodriguez Garcia, Maria
Lanzat Albaladejo, Alexandra
Herrero Noriega, Natalia
Rubio Turnbull, Thomas-Richard@
Diaz Santiago, Alexander
Sabala Sialo, Reginaldo
Martinez Seijas, Cristina
Jimenez redondo, Celia

Gracia Garijo, Ibai

Pardo Iglesias, Montserrat
Perez Hernandez, Raquel Elena
Restegi Perez, Mikel

Fuarros Santamaria, Antonio
Harina Gartzia, Hodei
Fernandez Mufioz, Jorge
Gomez Lopez, Moises

Mateos Astiz, Martin

Valdes Wenger, Julio

Lassa Iglesias, Francisco Javier
Ruiz Carracedo, Ifiaki
Thaureaux Villoria, Saul Noel
Martin Betanzos, Clemente
Gamba Antufia, Alvaro
Martinez Garcia, Iker

Nieto Villar, Asier

Urribarri Mufioz, Yerai
Cuadros Ruiz, Hugo

Hiruelas Martinez, Miguel
Fernandez Espafia, Maravillas
Guzman Colazo, Alejandro
Infanzon Ocampo, Carlos
Aguilera Baron, Jose Maria
Boquizo Moreno, Rafael
Garcia Caro, Daniel Pablo
Avellaneda Corpas, Juan Camillo
Lopez Iparraguirre, Pablo
Brito Lorenzo, Francisco Javier
Pefia Sanchez, Rocio

Gregori castro, Alba

Mammeri, Farah

AST

MAD

CTB

VAS

AST

VAL

RIO

MAD

NAV

MAD

MAD

VAS

CTB

VAS

AND

CAN

NAV
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NAV

MAD

MAD

AND

AST

VAL

NAV

VAS

VAL

MAD

MUR

EXT

GAL

RIO

VAL

MAD

VAS

MAD

CAN

AND

EXT

VAL

+80 KG

59 KG

50 KG

71 KG

71KG

88 KG

65 KG

54 KG

71KG

72 KG

50 KG

58 KG

+98 KG

79 KG

79 KG

98 KG

79 KG

64 KG

64 KG

71KG

88 KG

98 KG

64 KG

71KG

71KG

64 KG

64 KG

79 KG

72 KG

64 KG

71KG

+98 KG

58 KG

71KG

79 KG

79 KG

88 KG

54 KG

59 KG

72 KG

20

20

20

20

15

15

15

14

12

10

10

10

10

20

20

20

20

15

15

15

15

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

15

12

12

12

11

11

10

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

13

12

12

12

12

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

609

642



Alvarez fernandez, Marta
Orellana Bonilla, Marco
Gracia Garijo, Gorka

Calvo Pifiar, Jose Miguel
Jurado Gil, Mara

Madrid Gonzalez, Alvaro
Simancas Hernandez, Alvaro

Gimeno Franco, Pau

Fernandez Blanco, Francisco Javier

Monreal Ciaurriz, Elias Xabier
Vacaru Vacaru, Marius Andrei
Olmedo, Vicent

Sanchez Martin, Miguel
Ortega Mufioz, Samuel
Ariceta Perez De Anda, Unai
Alcazar Crespo, Manuel
Jimenez Jurado, Ivan

Garcia Ruiz, Daniel

Simancas Hernandez, Javier
Plaza Polo, Hugo

Mas ugarte, Javier

Uranga Castro, Iker

Diaz Lopez, Santyago
Eizaguirre Otegui, Gorka
Fandos Planelles, Pedro
Hiruelas Martinez, Juan
Lanzat Albaladejo, Ignacio
Sanchez Fernandez, Adam
Palop Furio, Alba

De la Fuente Gil, Nadia
Gamba Antufia, Antonio
Villalén Martinez, Adrian
Fernandez Granda, Samuel
Vidal Garcia - Monge, Andres
Rodenas Olmo, Jose Pedro
Campillo crespo. Adrian
Ruano, Daniel

Guijarro, Gonzalo

Gonzalez Torafio, Daniel

Mera Utrera, Paula

GAL

MAD

NAV

MAD

VAL

MAD

AST

VAL

MAD

NAV

MAD

MAD

MAD

MAD

VAS

EXT

AND

MAD

AST

AST

NAV

VAS

NAV

VAS

VAL

MAD

MAD

AST

VAL

VAL

AST

VAL

AST

EXT

VAL

VAL

MAD

MAD

AST

AND

80 KG

71KG

58 KG

88 KG

50 KG

53 KG

49 KG

54 KG

98 KG

71KG

71KG

53 KG

88 KG

98 KG

79 KG

58 KG

88 KG

88 KG

53 KG

58 GK

64 KG

79 KG

+98 KG

98 KG

79 KG

71KG

64 KG

+88 KG

59 KG

72 KG

58 KG

64 KG

64 KG

71KG

79 KG

71KG

88 KG

98 KG

58 KG

47 KG

10

10

10

10

942

96°

97°

98¢

99¢

100¢

1012

102¢

103¢

104¢

1052

106°

1072

108¢



Vigoén Llaneza, Celia

Martinez-Barquero Zarco, Elvira

Santamaria gonzalez, Lucas
Moreira Cano, Paul Enric
Hiruelas Martinez, Pablo
Mendoza Marin, Ruben
Nogch zaoujal touzani, Solayne
Castrelo Hernandez, Jaime
Andrinal gracia, lvan
Miragaya Pardo, Ruben
Djaschni de Castro, Marcos
Perez Barrios, Dario
Romero Gorria, lvan

Trigo Silva, Francisco José
Solis Mere, Gabriel

Ojeda Aranda, Daniela
Lopez Nufiez, Antonio Luis
Borghes Shi, Daniel
Dominguez Flores, Iker
Taboada Suarez, Mario
Rodriguez Carvajal, Marco
Bernardino Morales, Jaime
Morales Baines, Pablo

De la fuente Repilado, Alonso
Mendez Fernandez, Mario
Prada Martin, Julia

Del valle, Carlos

Pereda Bidare, Liher
Borghes Shi, Pau

Clares martinez, Joaquin

Iglesias Carrilo, Cesar Jose

Mariscal Cuadrado, Manuel Jesus

Garcia Blanco, Adrian
Alvarez Paniagua, Lyan
Roldan Beltran, Sergio
Arrieta Ventoso, Paulo
Sadarangani Millet, Dani
Malia Mufioz, Natalia
Mondrago Garcia, Sheila

Ordéiiez Velasco, Maria

AST

MAD

GAL

MAD

MAD

CAT

CAT

AND

MAD

GAL

MAD

MAD

NAV

GAL

AST

VAL

AND

AST

MAD

AST

AST

MAD

AND

MAD

EXT

MAD

AST

VAS

AST

MUR

GAL

AND

AST

AST

MAD

VAS

CAT

AND

AND

AST

59 KG

65 KG

58 KG

98 KG

58 KG

88 KG

58 KG

88 KG

58 KG

98 KG

98 KG

71KG

71KG

64 KG

71KG

44 KG

64 KG

64 KG

53 KG

58 KG

64 KG

71KG

71KG

79 KG

88 KG

59 KG

49KG

64 KG

64 KG

71KG

71KG

71KG

79 KG

88 KG

88 KG

88 KG

98 KG

+80 KG

54 KG

54 KG

109¢

1102

111¢

1122

113¢

1140

115¢

116°

117¢

118¢

1199

120¢

121¢

122¢

1232

1249

1252

126¢

127¢

128¢

1292

130¢

1312

132¢

1332

134¢

1352

136¢

1372

138¢

1392

140¢

1419

1429

143e

144¢

1452

146°

1472

148¢



Guijarro, Claudia

Rodriguez Rodriguez, Alejandro
Lanzat Albaladejo, Nadia
Zapatero Montes, Sara
Sanchez Prieto, Alba
Gonzalez Albu, Adrian

Rosado Lopez, Adrian

Tello Ballesteros, Aitor
Gallego Rodriguez, Enol

Ortiz Ollero, Pablo

Lara Ruiz, Mario

Quiroga Peregrina, Martin
Esteban, Francisco Agustin
Rubio Herguijuela, Sonia
Gonzalez Gomez, Candela
Herranz Romero, Judith
Fernandez Palomares, Natalia
Borrego Berrocal, Malena
Fornes Blandon, Arantxa
Garcia del Estal, Lucia

Ortiz Torres, Belen

Clemente dominguez, Dabria
Recio Sanchez, Izan
Montagud Ribes, Salvador
Duarte Arias, Hugo
Fernandez Garcia, Covadonga
Sanz Laloma, Edurne
Gonzalez Ovies, Leire

Harina Gartzia, Maddi

Manso Fernandez, Sandra
Martinez Gutierrez, Ariadna
Ferreira Martins, Luis Santos
Toro Barreiro, Lucas
Carnicero Hernandez, Vicente
Bosquet Fuentes, Ivan
Moreno Garcia, Pablo
Vazquez Agudo, Carlos

Colon Figueroa, Jose Antonio
Huete Martin, lvan

Coviella Mufioz, Diego

MAD

MAD

MAD

AST

AST

AST

MAD

VAL

AST

MAD

AND

AST

VAL

EXT

MAD

MAD

AND

MAD

VAL

MAD

MUR

MUR

MAD

VAL

GAL

AST

MAD

AST

VAS

MAD

MAD

MUR

CAT

MAD

AND

MUR

EXT

EXT

AND

AST

72 KG

+98 KG

44 KG

47 KG

54 KG

53 KG

58 KG

64 KG

71KG

71KG

71KG

79 KG

+98 KG

59 KG

+72 KG

47 KG

54 KG

50 KG

50 KG

54 KG

59 KG

65 KG

53 KG

71KG

98 KG

+72 KG

47 KG

50 KG

54 KG

54 KG

72 KG

46 KG

53 KG

53 KG

53 KG

58 KG

58 KG

58 KG

58 KG

64 KG

149¢

1502

151¢

1522

153¢

1549

155¢

156¢

1572

158¢

1592

160¢

1612

162¢

1632

1642

1652

166¢

1672

168¢

1692

170¢

171¢

172¢

1732

174¢

1752

176°

1772

178¢

1792

180¢

1812

182¢

183¢

184¢

1852

186¢

1872

188¢



Gomez Gonzalez, Danie

Makoly Pranjkic, Daren

Boullon Perez, Manuel

Kaidi Borouty, Rachid

Garcia fernandez, Marco Antonio
Sanchez palicio, Osmel

Gomez guerra, Javier

AND

VAL

GAL

VAL

MAD

AST

MAD

71KG

79 KG

79 KG

79 KG

+98 KG

+98 KG

58 KG

189¢

1902

191¢

1922

193¢

1942

195¢



